Product Data Sheet EPower™ Controller
Characteristics Power Controller 1-2-3-4 phases
Range name:    Power Controller
Document number: HA033671 Issue 1
Published: November 2022
The EPower™ Advanced SCR Power Controller is a modular multi-channel
SCR power controller unit. The EPower current ratings cover ranges from 50
Amps up to 630 Amps (compact variants) and from 800 Amps to 4000 Amps

Process value
(e.g. RMS Voltage)
communications
                                                                                                                                                                                              18 | Eurotherm Data Sheet   HA033671 Issue 1
Distributed by Valin Corporation | www.valin.com | (800) 774-5630 | customerservice@valin.com
Order codes (all range)
The order code is divided into three sections:
1. Hardware which defines the type, number and size of  the unit and/or the modules (Fields 1 to 6)
2. Optional hardware and software functions (Fields 7 to 18)
3. QuickStart which is intend to configure the unit for maximum 60% to 80% of  the application (single unit in 1, 2 or 3 legs configuration)
(Fields 19 to 37)
The code can then be either short (includes only the main hardware fields), or medium (combines the hardware + the optional fields), or long
(includes additional quick start code at the end).
EPower™ Controller
1. Phase / Amps 2. Voltage
1PH-50A 1 Phase unit 50A 1PH-800A-AC 1 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version 600V 100 to 600V (water cooled HPower
are only for 600V)
1PH-100A 1 Phase unit 100A 1PH-1000A-AC 1 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version 690V 100 to 690V (air cooled HPower
are only for 690V)
1PH-160A 1 Phase unit 160A 1PH-1300A-AC 1 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version XXX For Driver mod only
1PH-250A 1 Phase unit 250A 1PH-1700A-AC  1 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version
1PH-400A 1 Phase unit 400A 1PH-2000A-AC 1 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version 3. Fan supply
230V 230V ac >= 160A
115V 115V ac >= 160A
XXX No fan <= 100A
1PH-500A 1 Phase unit 500A 1PH-2000A-WC 1 Phase unit 2000 Amps water cooled version
1PH-630A 1 Phase unit 630A 1PH-3000A-WC 1 Phase unit 3000 Amps water cooled version
1PH-4000A-WC 1 Phase unit 4000 Amps water cooled version
2PH-50A 2 Phase unit 50A
2PH-100A 2 Phase unit 100A
2PH-160A 2 Phase unit 160A
2PH-250A 2 Phase unit 250A
2PH-400A 2 Phase unit 400A
2PH-500A 2 Phase unit 500A
2PH-630A 2 Phase unit 630A
3PH-50A 3 Phase unit 50A
3PH-100A 3 Phase unit 100A
3PH-160A 3 Phase unit 160A
3PH-250A 3 Phase unit 250A
2PH-800A-AC 2 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version
2PH-1000A-AC 2 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version
2PH-1300A-AC 2 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version
2PH-1700A-AC 2 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version
2PH-2000A-AC 2 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version
2PH-2000A-WC 2 Phase unit 2000 Amps water cooled version 5. Internal use
2PH-3000A-WC 2 Phase unit 3000 Amps water cooled version XXX None
2PH-4000A-WC 2 Phase unit 4000 Amps water cooled version
6. Internal use
3PH-800A-AC 3 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version XXX None
3PH-1000A-AC 3 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version
3PH-1300A-AC 3 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version
3PH-1700A-AC 3 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version
4. Warranty
XXX Standard
WL005 5 Year
USWL3 US Extended
3PH-400A 3 Phase unit 400A 3PH-2000A-AC 3 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version
3PH-2500A 3 Phase unit 250A 3PH-2000A-WC 3 Phase unit 2000 Amps water cooled version
3PH-630A 3 Phase unit 630A 3PH-3000A-WC 3 Phase unit 3000 Amps water cooled version 8. Communications protocol
3PH-4000A-WC 3 Phase unit 4000 Amps water cooled version XX No optional fieldbus
communication
Y2 2-wire 485 modbus (RJ45
connector)
4PH-50A 4 Phase unit 50A 4PH-800A-AC 4 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version PB PROFIBUS DPV1 (with D type
connector)
4PH-100A 4 Phase unit 100A 4PH-1000A-AC 4 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version ET Modbus TCP
4PH-160A 4 Phase unit 160A 4PH-1300A-AC 4 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version DN DeviceNet
4PH-250A 4 Phase unit 250A 4PH-1700A-AC 4 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version IP EtherNet/IP
4PH-400A 4 Phase unit 400A 4PH-2000A-AC 4 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version CC CC-Link
4PH-500A 4 Phase unit 500A 4PH-2000A-WC 4 Phase unit 2000 Amps water cooled version PN PROFINET IO
4PH-630A 4 Phase unit 630A 4PH-3000A-WC 4 Phase unit 3000 Amps water cooled version 2E Modbus TCP dual port
4PH-4000A-WC 4 Phase unit 4000 Amps water cooled version 2P PROFINET dual port
2I EtherNet/IP dual port
PWR-50A 50A Power module PWR-800A-AC Power module for stack 800 A air cooled
version (Note 1)
PWR-100A 100A Power module PWR-1000A-AC Power module for stack 1000 A air cooled
version (Note 1)
PWR-160A 160A Power module PWR-1300A-AC Power module for stack 1300 A air cooled
version (Note 1)
PWR-250A 250A Power module PWR-1700A-AC Power module for stack 1700 A air cooled
version (Note 1)
PWR-400A 400A Power module PWR-2000A-AC Power module for stack 2000 A air cooled
version (Note 1)
9. Module 1
XX None
IO IO optional board
7. Option
XX None - end of  code
00 Unit with options and/or quick
start definition
                                                                                                                                                                                                HA033671 Issue 1 Eurotherm Data Sheet | 19
Distributed by Valin Corporation | www.valin.com | (800) 774-5630 | customerservice@valin.com
PWR-500A 500A Power module PWR-2000A-WC Power module for stack 2000 A water cooled
version (Note 1)
10. Module 2
PWR-630A 630A Power module PWR-3000A-WC Power module for stack 3000 A water cooled
version (Note 1)
XX None
PWR-4000A-WC Power module for stack 4000 A water cooled
version (Note 1)
IO IO optional board
11. Module 3
XX None

1PH = 1P only
2PH = 1P or 2P only
3PH = 1P or 3P only
4PH = 1P or 2P only
5. Selection dependent on number of phases selected in Field 1
1PH = 1P only
2PH = 1P, 3S or 3D only
3PH = Any
4PH = 1P, 3S or 3D only
If  1P selected in Field 22 only option is 1P
6. PA not selectable if 2P selected in Field 22
HC not selectable if TR selected in Field 24
7. Except XX the selection in Fields 28 and 30 cannot be the same
Protection fuse details
Power module current ratings Eurotherm spare part reference
50A, 100A & 160A SUBEPWR/FUSE160A
250A SUBEPWR/FUSE250A
400A SUBEPWR/FUSE400A
500A SUBEPWR/FUSE500A
630A SUBEPWR/FUSE630A
                                                                                                                                                                                                HA033671 Issue 1 Eurotherm Data Sheet | 21
Distributed by Valin Corporation | www.valin.com | (800) 774-5630 | customerservice@valin.com
Order codes - external thyristor stack (HPower)
1. Phase / Amps
1PH-800A-AC 1 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version 3PH-800A-AC 3 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version
1PH-1000A-AC 1 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version 3PH-1000A-AC 3 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version
1PH-1300A-AC 1 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version 3PH-1300A-AC 3 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version
1PH-1700A-AC 1 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version 3PH-1700A-AC 3 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version
1PH-2000A-AC 1 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version 3PH-2000A-AC 3 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version
3 Phase unit 2000 Amps water cooled version
3 Phase unit 3000 Amps water cooled version
3 Phase unit 4000 Amps water cooled version
1PH-2000A-WC 1 Phase unit 2000 Amps water cooled version 3PH-2000A-WC
1PH-3000A-WC 1 Phase unit 3000 Amps water cooled version 3PH-3000A-WC
1PH-4000A-WC 1 Phase unit 4000 Amps water cooled version 3PH-4000A-WC
2PH-800A-AC 2 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version 4PH-800A-AC 4 Phase unit 800 Amps air cooled version
2PH-1000A-AC 2 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version 4PH-1000A-AC 4 Phase unit 1000 Amps air cooled version
2PH-1300A-AC 2 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version 4PH-1300A-AC 4 Phase unit 1300 Amps air cooled version
2PH-1700A-AC 2 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version 4PH-1700A-AC 4 Phase unit 1700 Amps air cooled version
2PH-2000A-AC 2 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version 4PH-2000A-AC 4 Phase unit 2000 Amps air cooled version
2PH-2000A-WC 2 Phase unit 2000 Amps water cooled version 4PH-2000A-WC 4 Phase unit 2000 Amps water cooled version
2PH-3000A-WC 2 Phase unit 3000 Amps water cooled version 4PH-3000A-WC 4 Phase unit 3000 Amps water cooled version
2PH-4000A-WC 2 Phase unit 4000 Amps water cooled version 4PH-4000A-WC 4 Phase unit 4000 Amps water cooled
version
PWR-800A-AC Power module for stack 800 A air cooled version (note 1) 2. Fan Supply
PWR-1000A-AC Power module for stack 1000 A air cooled version (note 1) 115V 115V ac
PWR-1300A-AC Power module for stack 1300 A air cooled version (note 1) 230V 230V ac
PWR-1700A-AC Power module for stack 1700 A air cooled version (note 1) 000 No fan. For water cooled stacks
PWR-2000A-AC Power module for stack 2000 A air cooled version (note 1)
PWR-2000A-WC Power module for stack 2000 A water cooled version (note 1)
PWR-3000A-WC Power module for stack 3000 A water cooled version (note 1)
PWR-4000A-WC Power module for stack 4000 A water cooled version (note 1)
Note:
1.  Stack not included
Protection fuse details
Stack current Eurotherm spare part reference
ratings (1 Phase) (2 Phase) (3 Phase) (4 Phase)
800A SUBHPWR/1PH-800A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/2PH-800A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/3PH-800A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/4PH-800A-AC/FUSE
1000A SUBHPWR/1PH-1000A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/2PH-1000A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/3PH-1000A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/4PH-1000A-AC/FUSE
1300A SUBHPWR/1PH-1300A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/2PH-1300A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/3PH-1300A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/4PH-1300A-AC/FUSE
1700A SUBHPWR/1PH-1700A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/2PH-1700A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/3PH-1700A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/4PH-1700A-AC/FUSE
2000A (air) SUBHPWR/1PH-2000A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/2PH-2000A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/3PH-2000A-AC/FUSE SUBHPWR/4PH-2000A-AC/FUSE
2000A (water) SUBHPWR/1PH-2000A-WC/FUSE SUBHPWR/2PH-2000A-WC/FUSE SUBHPWR/3PH-2000A-WC/FUSE SUBHPWR/4PH-2000A-WC/FUSE
3000A SUBHPWR/1PH-3000A-WC/FUSE SUBHPWR/2PH-3000A-WC/FUSE SUBHPWR/3PH-3000A-WC/FUSE SUBHPWR/4PH-3000A-WC/FUSE
4000A SUBHPWR/1PH-4000A-WC/FUSE SUBHPWR/2PH-4000A-WC/FUSE SUBHPWR/3PH-4000A-WC/FUSE SUBHPWR/4PH-4000A-WC/FUSE
Eurotherm Limited Faraday Close, Worthing, West Sussex BN13 3PL, United Kingdom. Phone: +44 (0) 1903 268500
Watlow, Eurotherm, EurothermSuite, EFit, EPack, EPower, Eycon, Chessell, Mini8, nanodac, piccolo and versadac are trademarks and
property of Watlow its subsidiaries and affiliated companies. All other trademarks are the property of  their respective owners.